

RA-CW-399-2023
IN CWP-16555-2010

BALJIT KAUR V/S STATE OF PUNJAB AND OTHERS

Present: None for the review applicant.

The writ petition was decided on merits.

This Court finds that counsel for the review applicant who was appearing in the connected case had refused to argue the writ petition filed in the year 2010. However, his arguments relating to CWP-22247-2020, were taken into consideration.

The first writ petition was decided on merits.

This is a review application filed by the counsel stating that he was to appear in the connected writ petition on the said date and not in CWP-16555-2010. The counsel is not present even today although the case has been called out on second round.

The petitioner has prayed for reviewing the earlier order passed on merits.

I have carefully gone through the record and find that no error can be said to have been crept in the order.

No case for review is made out. The review application is dismissed accordingly.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA)
JUDGE

30.11.2023
rajesh